cULus Listed: Standard 1773 | Rated NEMA 3R
Made in the USA
Powering the Outdoors
As the demand for outdoor power increases, Pedoc’s power pedestals provide an ideal solution
for safely and conveniently bringing power to any outdoor location. The Pedoc product line,
thoughtfully designed and developed by a team of electricians and metal fabrication experts, has
become the go-to solution, for even the harshest environments.
At Pedoc, we take pride in manufacturing our products and providing top-notch customer

Industrial strength durability and in-ground installation
(continued)
1-gang, 1-gang dividedPart Numbering Guide
Mounting
Type
Hgt. in
Inches
Finish
Type
High/low Volt.
Divider
Cover
Color
(coated
only)
Device Mtg. Plate
5
(always)
42
48
54
-C
(powder
coated)
-SS (brushed)
-D
(divided)
(leave blank for
power only)
-HT
(always)
-B (black)
-G (gray)
-BRZ (bronze)
-GN (green)
-BR (brown)
-CSTM (custom)
leave blank for
“SS” finish
-138 (Dual 30A)
-140 (15/20A GFCI)
-142 (30A)
-144 (15/20A GFCI & 30A)
-148 (30/50A)
-154 (50/60A Straight Blade)
-176 (30/50A Turn Lock)
Example:
542-C-HT-B-140: 5x5, 42” overall length, powder coated, hinge top, black, 15/20A GFCI device plate
5 48 -C -HT -B -140
(always) 48” high Coated Blank (always) Black 15/20A GFCI
Part Numbering for Power Only Applications
Device  Plate
Overall
Length
Powder Coat SS
("C")
Brushed SS ("SS")
42" 542-C-D-HT-*-144 542-SS-D-HT-144
48" 548-C-D-HT-*-144 548-SS-D-HT-144
54" 554-C-D-HT-*-144 554-SS-D-HT-144
Device  Plate
Overall
Length
Powder Coat SS
("C")
Brushed SS ("SS")
42" 542-C-D-HT-*-140 542-SS-D-HT-140
48" 548-C-D-HT-*-140 548-SS-D-HT-140
54" 554-C-D-HT-*-140 554-SS-D-HT-140
Part Numbering for High and Low Voltage Applications
* Insert powder coat finish
code:
B = black, G = gray, BRZ =